
Last First Address: City/Town: ZIP: Email Address: Your organization Your title
Morrison Kent 1417 Lexington 

Ave.
Ashland 41101 jkent59@aol.com Ashland Cycling 

Enthusiasts
President

Summers Matthew 230 E. Main St Georgetown 40324 msummers@gscplanning.com 
Georgetown-Scott 

County 
Planning Commission

Planner I

Chan Megan
230 East Main 

Street
Georgetown 40324 mchan@gscplanning.com 

Georgetown-Scott 
County 

Planning Commission
Senior Planner

Carman Christine 546 Congress Dr Radcliff 40160 levite247@gmail.com KyMBA Louisville Ride Like a Girl 
leader

Holwerk Kate PO Box 638 New Albany 47151 kholwerk@yahoo.com  BikeLouisville Bike Sense 
Volunteer

Roggenkamp Steve 142 Kingston Dr Georgetown 40324 roggenkamps@acm.org Pedal KY Steering 
committee 
member

Gorton Bill 845 Sherwood 
Drive

lexington 40502 wgorton@stites.com KBBC Commissioner/ 
Chairman

Thompson Scott
101 E. Vine 

Street
Lexington 40507 pthompson2@lexingtonky.gov LFUCG/LAMPO

Senior Planner 
Bike and 

Pedestrian 
Coordinator

Cox Schley 1860 Antler Ave Owensboro 42303 schley73@gmail.com KBBC
KBBC 

Commissioner
Hager Missy 17 Deerview 

Lane
Quincy 41166 missyhager@gmail.com 

Thomas Randy 413 Mill Road Midway 40347 randysthomas@uahoo.com KBBC KBBC 
Commissioner

McBride Catherine 165 N Jane 
Street

Louisville 40206 agentumlaut@gmail.com KBBC KBBC 
Commissioner

Carman Vincent 546 Congress Dr Radcliff 40160 nailhead455@yahoo.com KBBC KBBC 
Commissioner

Wilson Elaine
500 Mero St., 

2400
Frankfort 40601 elaine.wilson@ky.gov 

Kentucky Office of 
Adventure 
Tourism

Executive 
Director

Lovan Keith 101 East Vine 
Street, 

Lexington 40507 klovan@lexingtonky.gov LFUCG Project Manager

Helen Siewers 530 Woodland 
Ave.

Bowling Green 42101 Helen.Siewers@gmail.com 

Cole Christine 4913 Megan Bay 
Ct

Lexington 40513 chriscole211@yahoo.com Pedal Kentucky steering 
committee 
member

Cole Bill 4913 Megan Bay 
Ct

Lexington 40513 billcole@twc.com pedalKY

Osborne Paul 202 Albion Way Campbellsville 42718 paul@osborne-humphress.com 
Campbellsville Taylor 

County 
Trail Town

Chairman

Eisinger Rolf
444 South 5th 

Street
Louisville 40202 Rolf.Eisinger@louisvilleky.gov Louisville Metro

Bicycle and 
Pedestrian 

Coordinator
Don Stosberg 5140 Devils 

Hollow
Frankfort 40601 donstos@gmail.com Walk bike Frankfort Member

Spencer-
Ackerman

Connie 3003 Big Brushy 
Road

Morehead 40351 connieackerman46@gmail.com Daniel Boone Rails-to-
Trails

Bailey-Riffe Melanie 4808 Sherwood 
Drive

Ashland 41101 mb43bear@aol.com Ashland Cycling 
Enthusiasts

member

Sandra Marlowe 901 Fiddler 
Creek Way

Lexington 40515 smarlowe76@gmail.com Belgrio LLC Managing 
Partner

Stephen Berry 34 S Main 
Street, Room 8

Winchester 40391 ccgis@ccgisonline.com Clark County GIS GIS Coordinator

Carol Brent
Division of 

Planning, 200 
Mero Street

Frankfort 40601 carol.brent@ky.gov 
KYTC MultiModal 

Programs 
Branch

Geoprocessing 
Specialist

Hearn Troy 312 White Cliffs 
Lane

Frankfort 40601 troy.hearn@ky.gov KYTC Bike & Ped 
Program

Program 
Coordinator

Watkins Rodney 150 University 
Blvd. 725

Morehead 40351 r.watkins@moreheadstate.edu KYMBA, Morehead 
Tourism

Jacobs Joe
110 Resource 

Drive
Prestonsburg 41653 joe.jacobs@bigsandy.org 

Big Sandy Area 
Development 

District

Regional 
Transportation 

Planner

Joshua Karrick
2480 Fortune 
Drive, Suite 

350
Lexington 40509 jkarrick@hkbell.com Bell Engineering

Landscape 
Architect and 

Planner
Chaney Amanda 957 Hatton 

Creek Rd
Stanton 40380 mandy_chaney@yahoo.com 

Chaney Chris 957 Hatton 
Creek Rd

Stanton 40380 Ascentionist@yahoo.com Bluegrass ADD Transportation 
planner

Blankenship Jessica PO BOX 1740 London 40744 jessicab@cvadd.org 
Cumberland Valley 

Area 
Development District

Regional 
Transportation 

Planner

Soporowski Lynn 200 Mero Street Frankfort 40622 Lynn.Soporowski@ky.gov KYTC-Planning

Transportation 
Engineer 

Branch Manager

Ramler Jason 3035 Beth Court Edgewood 41017 kbbcnky@fuse.net KBBC KBBC 
Commissioner

Ross Dianna 104 Pheasant Russell 41169 dianna.a.ross@gmail.com Adams Ross CEO
Crum Chris PO Box 377 Greenup 41144 chrisg.crum@ky.gov Greenup Health Dept. Director

Garthee Chris
1104 Riverside 

Dr. Greenup 41144 jrgarthee@gmail.com retired
Garthee Jim retired

Sammons Don 524 2nd St. Worthington 41183 rpolice215@yahoo.com Raceland Police Chief
Hylton Ronnie PO Box 450 Pikeville 41502 ronnie.hylton@pikevilleky.gov City of Pikeville
Bryant Bart Flemingsburg Hywy District 9 Chief 
Ward Kelly Ashland FIVCO Planner  
Qualls Josh Ashland A.C.E. Member

Alexander Rachel Winchester Winchester Plus Director


